

SUPREME COURT OF NORTH CAROLINA

NORTH CAROLINA STATE)
CONFERENCE OF THE)
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION)
FOR THE ADVANCEMENT)
OF COLORED PEOPLE,)

Plaintiff-Appellant,)

v.)

TIM MOORE, in his official)
capacity,)
PHILIP BERGER, in his official)
capacity,)

Defendant-Appellees.)

From Wake County
No. 18 CVS 9806

AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF
(NORTH CAROLINA PROFESSORS OF CONSTITUTIONAL LAW)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTRODUCTION.....	1
I. The Plaintiffs Have a Right To a Fair and Unbiased Tribunal Under the Federal Due Process Clause As As Well As Under State Statutes and Canons	3
II. This Court Has Long Recognized Its Independent Role To Provide Judicial Remedies for Evident Constitutional Wrongs	10
CONCLUSION	17
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s)

CASES

Aetna Life Insurance Co. v. Lavoie, 475 U.S. 813
(1986) 8, 11

Bayard v. Singleton, 1 N.C. 5 (1787) 14, 16, 17

Caperton v. A.T. Massey Coal Co., 556 U.S. 868
(2009) 9, 10, 11

Crump v. Board of Education, 326 N.C. 603 (1990) . 12

In re Murchison, 349 U.S. 133 (1955) 7,8

Marbury v. Madison 5 U.S. (1 Cranch) 137
(1803) 1, 2, 16

Moses v. Julian, 45 N.H. 52 (1863) 4

NAACP v. Moore, No. 261A18-3 (N.C. Sup.Ct.), Sept.
28, 2021 Order 1

Petrey v. Holliday, 178 Ky. 410 (1917) 4

Ponder v. Davis, 233 N.C. 699 (1951) 12

State v. Fie, 320 N.C. 626 (1987) 12

Tumey v. Ohio, 273 U.S. 510 (1927) 4, 6

Ward v. Village of Monroeville, 409 U.S. 57
(1972) 6, 8

Williams v. Pennsylvania, 579 U.S. 1 (2016) 11

Withrow v. Larkin, 421 U.S. 35 (1975)..... 12

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Constitutions and Statutory Materials

CONSTITUTION OF THE UNITED STATES 5

NORTH CAROLINA CODE OF JUDICIAL CONDUCT, CANON
3(c)..... 13

NORTH CAROLINA CODE OF JUDICIAL CONDUCT, CANON
3(d)(1) 13

NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL STATUTES, §7A-10.1 17

Books and Articles

WILLIAM BLACKSTONE, COMMENTARIES ON THE LAWS OF
ENGLAND (1765) 3

HENRI BRACTON, DE LEGIBUS ET CONSUECUDINIBUS
ANGLIAE (Woodbine ed. 1942) 3

Walter Dellinger, “Of Rights and Remedies: The
Constitution as a Sword,”
85 HARV. L. REV. 1532 (1987) 16

John P. Frank, “Disqualification of Judges,” 56 YALE
L.J. 605 (1947) 3

Harrington Putnam, “Recusation,” 9 CORNELL L.Q. 1
(1923) 3
